

TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | | | NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|-------|----------|------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|---|------------|---|------------|--|------------|--------------|
| AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00152-00-TL, Ridge & RT52 DATE: December 3, 2021 TIME: 10:00 AM | | | | APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Ellwood, IL 60421 | | D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER | | Gallagher Asphalt Corp 18100 South Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476 | | PT Ferro Construction Co 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 | | |
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | |
| 20200100 | EARTH EXCAVATION | CU YD | 4,356.0 | 21.00 | 91,476.00 | 28.00 | 121,968.00 | 20.00 | 87,120.00 | 24.00 | 104,544.00 | 30.00 | 130,680.00 | |
| 20400800 | FURNISHED EXCAVATION | CU YD | 794.0 | 40.00 | 31,760.00 | 24.00 | 19,056.00 | 20.00 | 15,880.00 | 1.00 | 794.00 | 15.00 | 11,910.00 | |
| 20800150 | TRENCH BACKFILL | CU YD | 111.0 | 50.00 | 5,550.00 | 35.00 | 3,885.00 | 45.00 | 4,995.00 | 70.00 | 7,770.00 | 40.00 | 4,440.00 | |
| 21101505 | TOPSOIL EXCAVATION & PLACEMENT | CU YD | 1,848.0 | 11.00 | 20,328.00 | 25.00 | 46,200.00 | 18.00 | 33,264.00 | 32.00 | 59,136.00 | 30.00 | 55,440.00 | |
| 25000210 | SEEDING, CLASS 2A | ACRE | 2.75 | 2,150.00 | 5,912.50 | 1,210.00 | 3,327.50 | 2,288.00 | 6,292.00 | 2,200.00 | 6,050.00 | 1,210.00 | 3,327.50 | |
| 25000400 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | POUND | 250.0 | 3.00 | 750.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | 2.20 | 550.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | |
| 25000500 | PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | POUND | 250.0 | 3.00 | 750.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | 2.20 | 550.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | |
| 25000600 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT | POUND | 250.0 | 3.00 | 750.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | 2.20 | 550.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | 2.00 | 500.00 | |
| 25100115 | MULCH, METHOD 2 | ACRE | 2.75 | 1,700.00 | 4,675.00 | 2,420.00 | 6,655.00 | 935.00 | 2,571.25 | 900.00 | 2,475.00 | 2,420.00 | 6,655.00 | |
| 25100630 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | SQ YD | 13,310.0 | 1.25 | 16,637.50 | 1.25 | 16,637.50 | 1.32 | 17,569.20 | 1.25 | 16,637.50 | 1.25 | 16,637.50 | |
| 28000250 | TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING | POUND | 2,450.0 | 3.50 | 8,575.00 | 3.00 | 7,350.00 | 3.30 | 8,085.00 | 3.25 | 7,962.50 | 3.00 | 7,350.00 | |
| 28000305 | TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS | FOOT | 560.0 | 11.00 | 6,160.00 | 14.00 | 7,840.00 | 11.00 | 6,160.00 | 10.50 | 5,880.00 | 14.00 | 7,840.00 | |
| 28000400 | PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER | FOOT | 1,210.0 | 4.00 | 4,840.00 | 3.00 | 3,630.00 | 3.30 | 3,993.00 | 3.25 | 3,932.50 | 3.00 | 3,630.00 | |
| 28000500 | INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION | EACH | 7.0 | 250.00 | 1,750.00 | 140.00 | 980.00 | 154.00 | 1,078.00 | 250.00 | 1,750.00 | 140.00 | 980.00 | |
| 31101810 | SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TY B 12" | SQ YD | 7,996.0 | 13.50 | 107,946.00 | 16.00 | 127,936.00 | 16.00 | 127,936.00 | 12.50 | 99,950.00 | 14.00 | 111,944.00 | |
| 35102000 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY B 8" | SQ YD | 104.0 | 12.00 | 1,248.00 | 23.00 | 2,392.00 | 16.00 | 1,664.00 | 19.00 | 1,976.00 | 18.00 | 1,872.00 | |
| 35600708 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE CSE. WIDENING, 8" | SQ YD | 7,280.0 | 40.00 | 291,200.00 | 31.00 | 225,680.00 | 30.00 | 218,400.00 | 35.00 | 254,800.00 | 38.00 | 276,640.00 | |
| 40200800 | AGGREGATE SURF. CSE, TY B | TON | 177.0 | 50.00 | 8,850.00 | 37.00 | 6,549.00 | 22.00 | 3,894.00 | 36.00 | 6,372.00 | 40.00 | 7,080.00 | |
| 40201000 | AGGREGATE FOR TEMP. ACCESS | TON | 220.0 | 30.00 | 6,600.00 | 0.01 | 2.20 | 25.00 | 5,500.00 | 12.50 | 2,750.00 | 0.01 | 2.20 | |
| 40600290 | BIT. MAT'L. (TACK COAT) | POUND | 9,204.0 | 0.50 | 4,602.00 | 0.01 | 92.04 | 0.01 | 92.04 | 2.00 | 18,408.00 | 0.01 | 92.04 | |
| 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURF REM - BUTT JOINT | SQ YD | 625.0 | 10.00 | 6,250.00 | 15.00 | 9,375.00 | 20.00 | 12,500.00 | 0.01 | 6.25 | 15.00 | 9,375.00 | |
| 40603218 | POLYMERIZED HMA BNDER CSE, IL-9.5 FG, N70 | TON | 1,294.0 | 100.00 | 129,400.00 | 89.00 | 115,166.00 | 73.00 | 94,462.00 | 93.00 | 120,342.00 | 90.00 | 116,460.00 | |
| 40603235 | POLYMERIZED HMA BNDER CSE, IL-19.0, N70 | TON | 653.0 | 120.00 | 78,360.00 | 94.00 | 61,382.00 | 73.00 | 47,669.00 | 93.00 | 60,729.00 | 85.00 | 55,505.00 | |
| 40604162 | POLYMERIZED HMA SURF CSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D" N70 | TON | 1,552.0 | 100.00 | 155,200.00 | 93.00 | 144,336.00 | 75.00 | 116,400.00 | 89.00 | 138,128.00 | 90.00 | 139,680.00 | |
| 40800050 | INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACING | TON | 18.0 | 220.00 | 3,960.00 | 250.00 | 4,500.00 | 130.00 | 2,340.00 | 150.00 | 2,700.00 | 195.00 | 3,510.00 | |
| 44000100 | PAVEMENT REMOVAL | SQ YD | 1,009.0 | 18.00 | 18,162.00 | 33.00 | 33,297.00 | 22.00 | 22,198.00 | 26.00 | 26,234.00 | 35.00 | 35,315.00 | |
| 44000200 | DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL | SQ YD | 72.0 | 12.50 | 900.00 | 20.00 | 1,440.00 | 8.00 | 576.00 | 12.00 | 864.00 | 24.00 | 1,728.00 | |
| 44201803 | CLASS D PATCHES, TY II, 13 INCH | SQ YD | 55.0 | 150.00 | 8,250.00 | 124.00 | 6,820.00 | 90.00 | 4,950.00 | 300.00 | 16,500.00 | 150.00 | 8,250.00 | |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | | 1,020,842.00 | | 977,996.24 | | 847,238.49 | | 968,190.75 | | 1,017,843.24 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | | | NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--------|----------|------------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|---|------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00152-00-TL, Ridge & RT52 DATE: December 3, 2021 TIME: 10:00 AM | | | | APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Ellwood, IL 60421 | | D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER | | Gallagher Asphalt Corp 18100 South Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476 | | PT Ferro Construction Co 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 | |
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 44201807 | CLASS D PATCHES, TY III, 13 INCH | SQ YD | 15.0 | 200.00 | 3,000.00 | 135.00 | 2,025.00 | 90.00 | 1,350.00 | 250.00 | 3,750.00 | 135.00 | 2,025.00 |
| 44300200 | STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CNTRL TREATMENT | FOOT | 6,489.0 | 2.00 | 12,978.00 | 1.40 | 9,084.60 | 1.38 | 8,954.82 | 2.75 | 17,844.75 | 1.55 | 10,057.95 |
| 48101500 | AGGREGATE SHLRDRS, TY B 6" | SQ YD | 2,054.0 | 14.00 | 28,756.00 | 12.00 | 24,648.00 | 7.00 | 14,378.00 | 15.50 | 31,837.00 | 11.50 | 23,621.00 |
| 50105220 | PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL | FOOT | 396.0 | 14.00 | 5,544.00 | 25.00 | 9,900.00 | 16.00 | 6,336.00 | 28.00 | 11,088.00 | 25.00 | 9,900.00 |
| 54213663 | PRECAST REINF. CONC. FLARED END SECTION 18" | EACH | 1.0 | 950.00 | 950.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 1,850.00 | 1,850.00 | 1,050.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 54213669 | PRECAST REINF. CONC. FLARED END SECTION 24" | EACH | 2.0 | 1,200.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,150.00 | 2,300.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,350.00 | 4,700.00 | 1,150.00 | 2,300.00 |
| 54214503 | PRECAST REINF. CONC. FLARED END SECTIONS 18" | EACH | 2.0 | 1,250.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,050.00 | 2,100.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,900.00 | 3,800.00 | 1,100.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 54262715 | METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15" | EACH | 4.0 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 1,050.00 | 4,200.00 | 760.00 | 3,040.00 |
| 54262718 | METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 18" | EACH | 4.0 | 450.00 | 1,800.00 | 515.00 | 2,060.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 542A5473 | PIPE CULVERST, CL A TY 1, EQUIV. ROUND-SIZE 18" | FOOT | 64.0 | 150.00 | 9,600.00 | 135.00 | 8,640.00 | 75.00 | 4,800.00 | 190.00 | 12,160.00 | 99.00 | 6,336.00 |
| 542D0220 | PIPE CULVERTS, CL D TY 1 15" | FOOT | 74.0 | 50.00 | 3,700.00 | 74.00 | 5,476.00 | 62.00 | 4,588.00 | 130.00 | 9,620.00 | 84.00 | 6,216.00 |
| 542D0223 | PIPE CULVERTS, CL D TY 1 18" | FOOT | 80.0 | 55.00 | 4,400.00 | 84.00 | 6,720.00 | 65.00 | 5,200.00 | 135.00 | 10,800.00 | 93.00 | 7,440.00 |
| 550A0090 | STORM SEWERS CL A TY 1 18" | FOOT | 70.0 | 60.00 | 4,200.00 | 60.00 | 4,200.00 | 80.00 | 5,600.00 | 78.00 | 5,460.00 | 69.00 | 4,830.00 |
| 550A0120 | STORM SEWERS CL A TY 1 24" | FOOT | 146.0 | 75.00 | 10,950.00 | 88.00 | 12,848.00 | 85.00 | 12,410.00 | 125.00 | 18,250.00 | 83.00 | 12,118.00 |
| 60218400 | MANHOLES, TY A 4' DIAM TY 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID | EACH | 1.0 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,100.00 | 2,100.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,900.00 | 3,900.00 | 2,525.00 | 2,525.00 |
| 60500040 | REMOVING MANHOLES | EACH | 1.0 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 450.00 | 450.00 |
| 70107025 | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | CAL DA | 140.0 | 75.00 | 10,500.00 | 40.00 | 5,600.00 | 30.00 | 4,200.00 | 40.00 | 5,600.00 | 40.00 | 5,600.00 |
| 70300100 | SHORT TERM PAV'T MRKING | FOOT | 14,982.0 | 0.70 | 10,487.40 | 0.01 | 149.82 | 0.01 | 149.82 | 0.01 | 149.82 | 0.01 | 149.82 |
| 70300150 | SHORT TERM PAV'T MRKING REMOVAL | SQ FT | 2,501.0 | 0.60 | 1,500.60 | 0.01 | 25.01 | 0.01 | 25.01 | 0.01 | 25.01 | 0.01 | 25.01 |
| 72000100 | SIGN PANEL - TY 1 | SQ FT | 141.0 | 32.00 | 4,512.00 | 35.00 | 4,935.00 | 27.50 | 3,877.50 | 25.00 | 3,525.00 | 25.00 | 3,525.00 |
| 72000200 | SIGN PANEL - TY 2 | SQ FT | 94.0 | 40.00 | 3,760.00 | 65.00 | 6,110.00 | 33.00 | 3,102.00 | 30.00 | 2,820.00 | 30.00 | 2,820.00 |
| 72400100 | REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TY A | EACH | 11.0 | 100.00 | 1,100.00 | 60.00 | 660.00 | 55.00 | 605.00 | 50.00 | 550.00 | 50.00 | 550.00 |
| 72400200 | REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TY B | EACH | 13.0 | 175.00 | 2,275.00 | 60.00 | 780.00 | 55.00 | 715.00 | 50.00 | 650.00 | 50.00 | 650.00 |
| 72400310 | REMOVE SIGN PANEL - TY 1 | SQ FT | 5.0 | 40.00 | 200.00 | 30.00 | 150.00 | 16.50 | 82.50 | 15.00 | 75.00 | 15.00 | 75.00 |
| 72400500 | RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TY A | EACH | 2.0 | 185.00 | 370.00 | 150.00 | 300.00 | 220.00 | 440.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| 73000100 | WOOD SIGN SUPPORT | FOOT | 396.0 | 20.00 | 7,920.00 | 55.00 | 21,780.00 | 33.00 | 13,068.00 | 30.00 | 11,880.00 | 30.00 | 11,880.00 |
| 78000100 | THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MRKING - LETERS & SYMBOLS | SQ FT | 375.0 | 7.00 | 2,625.00 | 5.50 | 2,062.50 | 4.40 | 1,650.00 | 4.50 | 1,687.50 | 4.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 78000200 | THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MRKING - LINE 4" | FOOT | 23,560.0 | 1.10 | 25,916.00 | 0.68 | 16,020.80 | 0.66 | 15,549.60 | 0.60 | 14,136.00 | 0.60 | 14,136.00 |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | 1,188,536.00 | | 1,132,170.97 | | 967,019.74 | | 1,154,848.83 | | 1,156,463.02 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | | | NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS | | | | | | | |
|---|--|------|----------|------------------------------------|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|
| AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 19-00152-00-TL, Ridge & RT52 DATE: December 3, 2021 TIME: 10:00 AM | | | | APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. 23343 S. Ridge Road Ellwood, IL 60421 | | D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER | | Gallagher Asphalt Corp 18100 South Indiana Ave Thornton, IL 60476 | | PT Ferro Construction Co 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60434 | |
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 78000400 | THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MRKING - LINE 6" | FOOT | 390.0 | 1.30 | 507.00 | 1.25 | 487.50 | 0.83 | 323.70 | 0.80 | 312.00 | 0.75 | 292.50 |
| 7800500 | THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MRKING - LINE 8" | FOOT | 2,403.0 | 1.50 | 3,604.50 | 1.65 | 3,964.95 | 1.10 | 2,643.30 | 1.00 | 2,403.00 | 1.00 | 2,403.00 |
| 78000600 | THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MRKING - LINE 12" | FOOT | 522.0 | 3.00 | 1,566.00 | 2.50 | 1,305.00 | 1.82 | 950.04 | 1.70 | 887.40 | 1.65 | 861.30 |
| 78003180 | PREFORMED PLASTIC PVMT MRKING, TY B -LINE 24" | FOOT | 160.0 | 20.00 | 3,200.00 | 50.00 | 8,000.00 | 23.10 | 3,696.00 | 21.00 | 3,360.00 | 21.00 | 3,360.00 |
| 78100100 | RAISED REFLECTIVE PVMT MARKER | EACH | 108.0 | 50.00 | 5,400.00 | 63.00 | 6,804.00 | 52.80 | 5,702.40 | 50.00 | 5,400.00 | 48.00 | 5,184.00 |
| 78300200 | RAISED REFELCTIVE PVMT MARKER REMOVAL | EACH | 44.0 | 15.00 | 660.00 | 30.00 | 1,320.00 | 10.00 | 440.00 | 0.01 | 0.44 | 8.00 | 352.00 |
| 80500010 | SERVICE INSTALLATION - GROUND MOUNTED | EACH | 1.0 | 2,900.00 | 2,900.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 5,600.00 | 5,600.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 81022100 | CONDUIT ENCASED IN CONC, 2" DIA, PVC | FOOT | 25.0 | 20.00 | 500.00 | 10.00 | 250.00 | 11.00 | 275.00 | 59.00 | 1,475.00 | 10.00 | 250.00 |
| 81028200 | UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALV. STEEL 2" DIA | FOOT | 17.0 | 20.00 | 340.00 | 10.00 | 170.00 | 11.00 | 187.00 | 95.00 | 1,615.00 | 10.00 | 170.00 |
| 81028240 | UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, GALV. STEEL 4" DIA | FOOT | 349.0 | 45.00 | 15,705.00 | 40.00 | 13,960.00 | 44.00 | 15,356.00 | 55.00 | 19,195.00 | 40.00 | 13,960.00 |
| 81028350 | UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA | FOOT | 1,513.0 | 12.00 | 18,156.00 | 13.00 | 19,669.00 | 14.30 | 21,635.90 | 11.00 | 16,643.00 | 13.00 | 19,669.00 |
| 81028360 | UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2 1/2" DIA | FOOT | 63.0 | 20.00 | 1,260.00 | 18.00 | 1,134.00 | 19.80 | 1,247.40 | 48.00 | 3,024.00 | 18.00 | 1,134.00 |
| 81028370 | UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA | FOOT | 113.0 | 21.00 | 2,373.00 | 20.00 | 2,260.00 | 22.00 | 2,486.00 | 45.00 | 5,085.00 | 20.00 | 2,260.00 |
| 81028390 | UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 4" DIA | FOOT | 16.0 | 30.00 | 480.00 | 32.00 | 512.00 | 35.20 | 563.20 | 50.00 | 800.00 | 32.00 | 512.00 |
| 81100600 | CONDUIT ATTACHED TO STRUCT. 2" DIA GALV STEEL | FOOT | 24.0 | 55.00 | 1,320.00 | 40.00 | 960.00 | 44.00 | 1,056.00 | 60.00 | 1,440.00 | 40.00 | 960.00 |
| 81400700 | HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONC | EACH | 7.0 | 1,625.00 | 11,375.00 | 1,700.00 | 11,900.00 | 1,870.00 | 13,090.00 | 1,600.00 | 11,200.00 | 1,700.00 | 11,900.00 |
| 81400720 | DOUBLE HANDHOLE, PORTLAND CEMENT CONC | EACH | 1.0 | 2,800.00 | 2,800.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,300.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 81702110 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TY USE) 1/C NO 10 | FOOT | 1,800.0 | 1.90 | 3,420.00 | 0.75 | 1,350.00 | 0.83 | 1,494.00 | 1.00 | 1,800.00 | 0.75 | 1,350.00 |
| 82110008 | LUMINAIRE, LED ROADWAY OUTPUT DESIGNATION H | EACH | 4.0 | 1,200.00 | 4,800.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 | 880.00 | 3,520.00 | 1,050.00 | 4,200.00 | 800.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 86200300 | UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, EXTENDED | EACH | 1.0 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,710.00 | 6,710.00 | 5,900.00 | 5,900.00 | 6,100.00 | 6,100.00 |
| 87301225 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO 14 3C | FOOT | 1,875.0 | 1.30 | 2,437.50 | 1.00 | 1,875.00 | 1.10 | 2,062.50 | 1.10 | 2,062.50 | 1.00 | 1,875.00 |
| 87301245 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO 14 5C | FOOT | 970.0 | 1.50 | 1,455.00 | 1.10 | 1,067.00 | 1.21 | 1,173.70 | 1.30 | 1,261.00 | 1.10 | 1,067.00 |
| 87301255 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SIGNAL NO 14 7C | FOOT | 3,370.0 | 1.35 | 4,549.50 | 1.20 | 4,044.00 | 1.32 | 4,448.40 | 1.70 | 5,729.00 | 1.20 | 4,044.00 |
| 87301805 | ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, SERVICE NO 6 2 C | FOOT | 40.0 | 10.00 | 400.00 | 2.50 | 100.00 | 2.75 | 110.00 | 3.20 | 128.00 | 2.50 | 100.00 |
| 87301900 | ELECTRIC BABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIP. GC, NO 6 1C | FOOT | 2,156.0 | 3.00 | 6,468.00 | 1.65 | 3,557.40 | 1.82 | 3,923.92 | 2.00 | 4,312.00 | 1.65 | 3,557.40 |
| 87502500 | TRAF. SIGNAL POST, GALV. STEEL 16 FT. | EACH | 4.0 | 1,200.00 | 4,800.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,375.00 | 5,500.00 | 1,050.00 | 4,200.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 87702990 | STEEL COMB. MAST ARM ASSEMBLY & POLE 54 FT | EACH | 4.0 | 13,000.00 | 52,000.00 | 31,500.00 | 126,000.00 | 34,650.00 | 138,600.00 | 33,000.00 | 132,000.00 | 31,500.00 | 126,000.00 |
| 87800100 | CONC. FOUNDATION, TY A | FOOT | 20.0 | 300.00 | 6,000.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 | 220.00 | 4,400.00 | 230.00 | 4,600.00 | 200.00 | 4,000.00 |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | 1,352,512.50 | | 1,366,160.82 | | 1,214,114.20 | | 1,402,681.17 | | 1,381,024.22 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | | | NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-------|----------|------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| AGENCY: Kendall County | | | | APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. | | D. Construction, Inc. | | Gallagher Asphalt Corp | | PT Ferro Construction Co | |
| SECTION: 19-00152-00-TL, Ridge & RT52 | | | | | | 23343 S. Ridge Road | | 1488 S. Broadway | | 18100 South Indiana Ave | | 700 S Rowell Ave | |
| DATE: December 3, 2021 | | | | | | Ellwood, IL 60421 | | Coal City, IL 60416 | | Thornton, IL 60476 | | Joliet, IL 60434 | |
| TIME: 10:00 AM | | | | | | LOW BIDDER | | | | | | | |
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| 87800150 | CONC. FOUNDATION, TY C | FOOT | 4.0 | 600.00 | 2,400.00 | 550.00 | 2,200.00 | 605.00 | 2,420.00 | 1,350.00 | 5,400.00 | 550.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 87800415 | CONC. FOUNDATION, TY E 36-INCH DAIMETER | FOOT | 60.0 | 300.00 | 18,000.00 | 250.00 | 15,000.00 | 275.00 | 16,500.00 | 425.00 | 25,500.00 | 250.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 88040020 | SIGNAL HEAD POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 1-SECT. BM | EACH | 2.0 | 850.00 | 1,700.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 88040090 | SIGNAL HEAD POLY, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECT., MAST ARM MO | EACH | 4.0 | 925.00 | 3,700.00 | 1,300.00 | 5,200.00 | 1,430.00 | 5,720.00 | 1,250.00 | 5,000.00 | 1,300.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 88040150 | SIGNAL HEAD POLY, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECT., BM | EACH | 8.0 | 1,200.00 | 9,600.00 | 1,875.00 | 15,000.00 | 2,062.50 | 16,500.00 | 1,900.00 | 15,200.00 | 1,875.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 88040160 | SIGNAL HEAD POLY, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECT., MAST ARM MO | EACH | 8.0 | 1,300.00 | 10,400.00 | 2,010.00 | 16,080.00 | 2,211.00 | 17,688.00 | 1,850.00 | 14,800.00 | 2,010.00 | 16,080.00 |
| 89502380 | REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE | EACH | 1.0 | 750.00 | 750.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 | 550.00 | 550.00 | 675.00 | 675.00 | 500.00 | 500.00 |
| 89502385 | REMOVE EXISTING CONC. FOUNDATION | EACH | 2.0 | 750.00 | 1,500.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | 350.00 | 700.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 89502400 | REM EXIST FLASH BEACON INSTALLATION COMPLETE | EACH | 1.0 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| X0325476 | RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM | EACH | 1.0 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 23,200.00 | 23,200.00 | 25,520.00 | 25,520.00 | 27,000.00 | 27,000.00 | 23,200.00 | 23,200.00 |
| X0325839 | SIGNAL TIMING | L SUM | 1.0 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| X0327294 | STORM SEWERS TO BE GROUTED | CU YD | 9.0 | 350.00 | 3,150.00 | 580.00 | 5,220.00 | 300.00 | 2,700.00 | 1,200.00 | 10,800.00 | 800.00 | 7,200.00 |
| X0327698 | LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED STREET NAME SIGN | EACH | 4.0 | 5,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 3,300.00 | 13,200.00 | 3,300.00 | 13,200.00 | 3,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| X0327980 | PAV'T MKING. REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING | SQ FT | 1,669.0 | 4.00 | 6,676.00 | 3.50 | 5,841.50 | 2.50 | 4,172.50 | 2.60 | 4,339.40 | 2.50 | 4,172.50 |
| X1400215 | REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM | EACH | 1.0 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 27,500.00 | 27,500.00 | 30,250.00 | 30,250.00 | 32,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 27,500.00 | 27,500.00 |
| X1400318 | TRAF. SIGNAL BACKPL, LOUVERED, FORMED PLASTIC SP | EACH | 20.0 | 225.00 | 4,500.00 | 310.00 | 6,200.00 | 341.00 | 6,820.00 | 320.00 | 6,400.00 | 310.00 | 6,200.00 |
| X2010400 | STUMP REMOVAL ONLY | UNIT | 136.0 | 40.00 | 5,440.00 | 6.00 | 816.00 | 27.50 | 3,740.00 | 15.00 | 2,040.00 | 25.00 | 3,400.00 |
| X4402805 | ISLAND REMOVAL | SQ FT | 258.0 | 6.00 | 1,548.00 | 18.00 | 4,644.00 | 2.00 | 516.00 | 15.00 | 3,870.00 | 15.00 | 3,870.00 |
| X7010216 | TRAF. CONTROL & PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | L SUM | 1.0 | 100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 90,000.00 | 52,800.00 | 52,800.00 | 132,000.00 | 132,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 |
| X7810300 | RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAV'T. MARKER | EACH | 108.0 | 50.00 | 5,400.00 | 80.00 | 8,640.00 | 45.10 | 4,870.80 | 42.00 | 4,536.00 | 41.00 | 4,428.00 |
| X7830070 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAV'T MRKING 5" | FOOT | 17,060.0 | 0.60 | 10,236.00 | 0.70 | 11,942.00 | 0.39 | 6,653.40 | 0.35 | 5,971.00 | 0.35 | 5,971.00 |
| X7830074 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAV'T MRKING 7" | FOOT | 390.0 | 1.00 | 390.00 | 1.00 | 390.00 | 0.55 | 214.50 | 0.50 | 195.00 | 0.50 | 195.00 |
| X7830076 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAV'T MRKING 9" | FOOT | 2,403.0 | 1.65 | 3,964.95 | 1.50 | 3,604.50 | 0.83 | 1,994.49 | 0.75 | 1,802.25 | 0.75 | 1,802.25 |
| X7830090 | GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAV'T MRKING 25" | FOOT | 160.0 | 10.00 | 1,600.00 | 10.00 | 1,600.00 | 2.20 | 352.00 | 2.00 | 320.00 | 2.00 | 320.00 |
| X8250091 | COMBINATION LIGHTING CONTROLLER | EACH | 1.0 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,650.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| X8570226 | FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER & TY IV CABINET, SP | EACH | 1.0 | 25,000.00 | 25,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,695.90 | 15,695.90 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 14,270.00 | 14,270.00 |
| Z0013798 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT | L SUM | 1.0 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 18,500.00 | 18,500.00 | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00 |
| Z0030850 | TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING | SQ FT | 84.0 | 35.00 | 2,940.00 | 20.00 | 1,680.00 | 25.00 | 2,100.00 | 19.00 | 1,596.00 | 18.00 | 1,512.00 |
| SUBTOTALS: | | | | | 1,660,907.45 | | 1,662,918.82 | | 1,507,141.79 | | 1,764,225.82 | | 1,607,544.97 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | | | | NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|------|----------|------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-------------------------|-----------|--------------------------|--------------|
| AGENCY: Kendall County | | | | APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | Austin Tyler Construction, Inc. | | D. Construction, Inc. | | Gallagher Asphalt Corp | | PT Ferro Construction Co | |
| SECTION: 19-00152-00-TL, Ridge & RT52 | | | | | | 23343 S. Ridge Road | | 1488 S. Broadway | | 18100 South Indiana Ave | | 700 S Rowell Ave | |
| DATE: December 3, 2021 | | | | | | Ellwood, IL 60421 | | Coal City, IL 60416 | | Thornton, IL 60476 | | Joliet, IL 60434 | |
| TIME: 10:00 AM | | | | | | LOW BIDDER | | | | | | | |
| Item | Description | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total |
| Z0033020 | LUMINAIRE SAFETY CABLE ASSEMBLY | EACH | 4.0 | 150.00 | 600.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 | 110.00 | 440.00 | 140.00 | 560.00 | 100.00 | 400.00 |
| Z0033700 | LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT | FOOT | 9,781.0 | 2.50 | 24,452.50 | 2.70 | 26,408.70 | 2.27 | 22,202.87 | 2.75 | 26,897.75 | 2.40 | 23,474.40 |
| XX008608 | CABLE, SPECIAL | FOOT | 842.0 | 4.00 | 3,368.00 | 1.00 | 842.00 | 1.10 | 926.20 | 0.70 | 589.40 | 1.00 | 842.00 |
| | UTILITY CONCRETE SLAB | EACH | 2.0 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,600.00 | 5,200.00 | 12,500.00 | 25,000.00 |
| TOTALS: | | | | | | 1,690,327.95 | | 1,696,569.52 | | 1,532,710.86 | | 1,797,472.97 | 1,657,261.37 |